(Rev. 10/02)	_	CORD	03-29-2004	U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent and	
	651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
Tab setting	s ⇔⇔ ⇔ ▼ the Honorable Commissioner		102705643		
10	the Honorable Commissioner		1	iginal documents or co	
1. Name of Hans-Ove I	of conveying party(ies): Hagelin	3. 22. 4	2. Name and Name:	address of receiving party(ies) SAAB AB	U.S. PTO 05421
			Address:	SE-581 88 Linköping	84 8/
Additional r	name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	s 🛛 No	Sweden	175
3. Nature	of conveyance:		Additional Na	me(s) & address(es) attached?	□ Voo F
⊠ As	ssignment	☐ Merger	Additional Na	me(s) & address(es) allached?	□ 1c2 K
	ecurity Agreement	☐ Change of N	Name		
	ther	Change of t			
Execution	Date: March 11, 2004				
	ocument is being filed toge ent Application No.(s)			date of the application is: Marcent No.(s)	ch 11, 200
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to wh	Additional nu	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
A. Pate	ent Application No.(s)	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed:	B. Pate simbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb	ent No.(s)	
A. Pate 5. Name a concern	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to whing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq.	mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3)	ent No.(s) No er of applications and patents inv 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to wholing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP	mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	ent No.(s) No er of applications and patents inv 7 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 esed	rolved: 1
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to wholing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP	mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	ent No.(s) No er of applications and patents inv 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	volved: 1
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to wholing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP	mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3	Pent No.(s) No Per of applications and patents inverse of applications and applications and applications and applications and applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications.	volved: 1
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to wholing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP	mbers attached?	Pent No.(s) No Per of applications and patents inverse of applications and applications and applications and applications and applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications.	volved: 1
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to wholing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP	mbers attached?	Pent No.(s) No Per of applications and patents inverse of applications and applications and applications and applications and applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications are applications and applications are applications are applications are applications are applications are applications are applications.	volved: 1
A. Pate 5. Name a concern Name:	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to wholing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP	mbers attached?	Pont No.(s) No Per of applications and patents investors of applications	volved: 1
5. Name a concern Name: Address:	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to wholing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP	mbers attached?	Pont No.(s) No Per of applications and patents investors of applications	volved: 1
5. Name a concern Name: Address:	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to whing this document should Edward A. Pennington, I Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP 5116	mbers attached?	ent No.(s) No Per of applications and patents investor of applications and patents investor of the second patents investor of the second prized to be charged to deposit account number: Order #19378.55692 State copy of this page if paying by	count
5. Name a concern Name: Address: 9. Statem To the is a true	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to whing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007- ent and signature. best of my knowledge and a copy of the original documents.	Additional number of correspondent be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP 5116 DO I	mbers attached?	Pent No.(s) No Per of applications and patents investigate of applications and applica	count deposit a
5. Name a concern Name: Address: 9. Statem To the is a true	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to whing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007-	Additional nu om corresponden be mailed: Esq. riedman, LLP 5116 DO I	mbers attached?	ent No.(s) No Per of applications and patents investor of applications and patents investor of the second patents investor of the second prized to be charged to deposit account number: Order #19378.55692 State copy of this page if paying by	count deposit a
5. Name a concern Name: Address: 9. Statem To the is a true	ent Application No.(s) and address of party to whing this document should Edward A. Pennington, E Swidler Berlin Shereff Fr 3000 K Street, NW Suite 300 Washington, DC 20007- ent and signature. best of my knowledge and e copy of the original document A. Pennington Name of Person Signing	Additional number of correspondents be mailed: Esq. iedman, LLP 5116 DO I	mbers attached? Yes 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (3 Enclo Autho 8. Deposit acc 19-5127, ((Attach duplic	Port No.(s) No Per of applications and patents investigated to be charged to deposit account number: Order #19378.55692 Pate copy of this page if paying by March 22, 200	count deposit a

01 FC:8021 40.00 BA

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Hans-Ove Hagelin Haraldsbovägen 8 SE-585 97 Linköping **SWEDEN**

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

SAAB AB SE-581 88 Linköping **SWEDEN**

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

DEVICE, USE, SYSTEM AND STORAGE MEDIUM CONCERNING DECISION SUPPORT FOR OR THE CONTROL OF THE BEHAVIOUR OF AN ENTITY

which application was:

(a) executed on the

day of

20

(b) filed on the

day of

20

and given serial No.

(c) filed as PCT international application No. PCT/

on the

day of

20 .

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications: execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Place Lintoping Date 11 March 2004

Inventor: Ram Ovellaggin

TOTALT ANT. SID 39

PATENT REEL: 015129 FRAME: 0139